Craighead County, Arkansas

These amounts were taken from the 2022 Budget, Appropriations Ordinances 2022-
1, 2022-6, and 2022-15. These documents can be found on the Craighead County

website.

Office of the County Judge
County Judge 50% (Road Dept 50%)
County Administrator

Purchasing Agent

Secretary (100% per Ord 2022-23)
Human Resource Manager

Office of the County Clerk

County Clerk

Chief Deputy

Accounts Payable Clerk

Payroll Clerk

Head Election Clerk

Head Probate Clerk

Lake City Deputy Clerk

Probate Clerk

Deputy Clerk (PT) (2)

Office of the County Treasurer
Treasurer

Deputy Treasurer

Office of the County Collector
Collector

2nd Deputy

3rd Deputy

4th Deputy

5th Deputy

6th Deputy

7th Deputy

8th Deputy

Deputy Clerk (PT)

Office of the County Assessor
Assessor

Chief Deputy

Business Personal Property Admin
Business Personal Property Admin
Personal Property Admin 1
Personal Property Admin 2
Personal Property Admin 3
Personal Property Admin 4
Personal Property Admin Lake City

$53,848.35
$69,594.49
$61,382.18
$48,024.63
$63,858.01

$82,710.60
$55,867.93
$44,948.19
$41,983.80
$42,724.90
$42,724.90
$45,180.94
$41,983.80
$25,578.73

$88,618.50
$44,948.19

$88,618.50

$42,724.90
$42,724.90

$42,724.90
$42,724.90
$1,050.80

$88,618.50
$56,176.77
$45,274.88
$45,274.88
$47,947.48
$43,117.43
$42,898.99
$41,983.80
$41,983.80



Property Assessment Review
Real Property Admin 1

Real Property Admin 2

Rural Property Admin
Sub/Urban Property Admin
Quorum Court

Justice of the Peace - 13 @ $11,172.40 each

Maintenance Department
Maintenance Supervisor

Building Maintenance

Grounds Maintenance
Maintenance Tech

Custodian Team Lead

Custodian - 5 @ $40,501.61 each
Custodian Part Time

Elections

Election Coordinator

Computer Services

IT Director

IT Systems Administrator

County Sheriff

Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Assistant Chief/Captain Deputy
Captain CID

DTF Commander

Eastern District Deputy
Lieutenant (3 @ $55,867.93)
Sergeant (4 @ $52,455.85)

CID Deputy (2 @ $47,796.97)
Deputy Patrol (20 @ $47,796.97)
School Resource Officer (3 @ $47,796.97)
Transport Officer (2 @ $43,445.81)
Environmental Officer

CID Secretary

Deputy Clerk (4 @ $42,724.90)
Clerk - Fine and Fee Collections

IT Computer Administrator
Deputy Clerk Part Time

PT Time - Overtime - Litter Pickup
Deputy 1st Class (11 @ $1,500.00)
District Court

Chief Adminstrator

Chief Deputy Clerk

Court Liason

Deputy Clerk (12 @ $42,724.90)
Deputy Clerk Part Time

$46,804.12
$52,257.26
$42,962.24
$55,824.92
$52,257.26

$145,241.20

$55,867.93
$44,207.09
$41,983.80
$41,983.80
$41,242.71
$202,508.05
$14,400.00

$48,899.25

$66,162.85
$52,455.85

$107,696.70
$73,026.14
$62,731.21
$62,731.21
$62,731.21
$59,482.85
$167,603.79
$209,823.40
$95,593.94
$955,939.40
$143,390.91
$86,891.62
$47,796.97
$47,832.10
$170,899.60
$42,724.90
$52,455.85
$23,950.89
$17,863.67
$16,500.00

$59,299.57
$49,024.21
$44,207.09
$512,698.80
$14,400.00



Juvenile Court

Juvenile Supervisor

Intake Officer 1

Intake Officer 2

Intake Officer 3

Intake Officer 4

Office Manager

Probation Officer (2 @ $44,207.09)
County Jail

Facility/Jail Administrator

Assistant Jail Administrator

Assistant Administrator - Juvenile
Maintenance Administrator

Staff Accountant
Maintenance/Security

Booking OIC

Assistant OIC

Jailer OIC (Day) (2 @ $47,912.57)
Jailer OIC (Night) (2 @ $47,912.57)
Jailer Asst OIC (Day) (2 @ $44,948.19)
Jailer Asst OIC (Night) (2 @ $44,948.19)
Detention Officers (53 @ $42,724.90)
Detention Officer/Office Manager
Adult/Juvenile Part Time

Night Shift Differential 30 @ $500 each

School /Service Promotion (23 @ $1507.36)

Coroner

Coroner

Circuit Court

Circuit Clerk

Chief Deputy

Assistant Chief Deputy

Deputy Civil Clerk (2 @ $42,724.90)
Deputy Criminal Clerk (3 @ $42,724.90)
Deputy Domestic Clerk (2 @ $42,724.90)
Deputy Junenile Clerk

Deputy Land Records Clerk

Eastern District Circuit Clerk
Deputy Clerk Part Time (3)

Drug Task Force

Fiscal Officer

Legal Secretary 1

Legal Secretary 2

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

PA Case Coordinator
SecretaryCoordinator 1
Receptionist

$55,867.93
$50,433.25
$46,400.01
$44,207.09
$44,207.09
$43,466.00
$88,414.18

$66,162.85
$62,731.21
$52,455.85
$55,867.93
$46,430.38
$46,430.38
$47,912.57
$44,948.19
$95,825.14
$95,825.14
$89,896.38
$89,896.38

$2,264,419.70

$45,689.28
$22,166.12
$15,000.00
$34,669.28

$88,618.50

$82,710.60
$55,867.93
$47,912.57
$85,499.80
$170,899.60
$85,449.80
$42,724.90
$42,724.90
$59,459.35
$25,000.00

$46,430.38
$43,466.00
$43,466.00

$52,455.85
$43,466.00
$41,242.71



Investigator

Victim Witness Assistance

Coordinator Financial

Coordinator 1

Coordinator 2

Coordinator 3

Office of Emergency Management
Director OEM

Assist Director OEM 50% (Dept 100 50%)
Veterans Services

Veterans Service Officer

Veterans Service Officer Assistant

Road Department

County Judge 50% (Judge's Office 50%)
Road Superintendent

Western District Foreman

Eastern District Foreman

Shop Manager

GIS/911 Addressing Coordinator
Coordinator

Clerk

Mechanics (4 @ $47,076.28)

Lead Equipment Operators (3 @ $46,514.80)
Equipment Operators/Drivers/Laborers (44 @ $44,844.43)
Gen Laborers Part Time 4 @ $13.00 per hour
Treasurer's Office

Chief Deputy

Deputy Treasurer Part Time

County Collector

Chief Deputy

1st Deputy

2nd Deputy

3rd Deputy

6th Deputy

Deputy Clerk Part Time

Public Defender

Secretary/Legal Support

Adult Drug-Court

Court Coordinator (2 @ $45,000.00)
Star Court Grant

Star Court Coordinator

FY21 Connect & Protect LE Behavioral Health Grant
CIT Law Enforcement Coordinator

$47,806.06

$44,948.19
$44,207.09
$44,207.09
$44,207.09

$57,077.02
$14,400.00

$47,912.57
$41,983.80

$53,848.35
$66,162.85
$52,455.85
$49,024.21
$49,024.21
$46,213.61
$44,207.09
$41,983.80
$188,305.12
$139,544.40

$1,973,154.92

$20,000.00

$52,955.39
$2,500.00

$55,867.93
$44,489.76
$42,724.90
$42,724.90
$42,724.90
$42,724.90
$44,207.09
$90,000.00
$42,436.00

$48,209.35



