Craighead County, Arkansas Salaries

These amounts were taken from the 2022 Budget, Appropriations Ordinances 2022-1, 2022-6, and 2022-15. These documents can be found on the Craighead County website.

Office of the County Judge	
County Judge 50% (Road Dept 50%)	\$53,848.35
County Administrator	\$69,594.49
Purchasing Agent	\$61,382.18
Secretary (100% per Ord 2022-23)	\$48,024.63
Human Resource Manager	\$63,858.01
Office of the County Clerk	
County Clerk	\$82,710.60
Chief Deputy	\$55,867.93
Accounts Payable Clerk	\$44,948.19
Payroll Clerk	\$41,983.80
Head Election Clerk	\$42,724.90
Head Probate Clerk	\$42,724.90
Lake City Deputy Clerk	\$45,180.94
Probate Clerk	\$41,983.80
Deputy Clerk (PT) (2)	\$25,578.73
Office of the County Treasurer	
Treasurer	\$88,618.50
Deputy Treasurer	\$44,948.19
Office of the County Collector	
Collector	\$88,618.50
2nd Deputy	
3rd Deputy	
4th Deputy	\$42,724.90
5th Deputy	\$42,724.90
6th Deputy	
7th Deputy	\$42,724.90
8th Deputy	\$42,724.90
Deputy Clerk (PT)	\$1,050.80
Office of the County Assessor	
Assessor	\$88,618.50
Chief Deputy	\$56,176.77
Business Personal Property Admin	\$45,274.88
Business Personal Property Admin	\$45,274.88
Personal Property Admin 1	\$47,947.48
Personal Property Admin 2	\$43,117.43
Personal Property Admin 3	\$42,898.99
Personal Property Admin 4	\$41,983.80
Personal Property Admin Lake City	\$41,983.80

Property Assessment Review	\$46,804.12
Real Property Admin 1	\$52,257.26
Real Property Admin 2	\$42,962.24
Rural Property Admin	\$55,824.92
Sub/Urban Property Admin	\$52,257.26
Quorum Court	<i>γ32,237</i> .20
Justice of the Peace - 13 @ \$11,172.40 each	\$145,241.20
	Ş143,241.20
Maintenance Department	¢55 067 02
Maintenance Supervisor	\$55,867.93
Building Maintenance	\$44,207.09
Grounds Maintenance	\$41,983.80
Maintenance Tech	\$41,983.80
Custodian Team Lead	\$41,242.71
Custodian - 5 @ \$40,501.61 each	\$202,508.05
Custodian Part Time	\$14,400.00
Elections	
Election Coordinator	\$48,899.25
Computer Services	
IT Director	\$66,162.85
IT Systems Administrator	\$52,455.85
County Sheriff	
Sheriff	\$107,696.70
Chief Deputy	\$73,026.14
Assistant Chief/Captain Deputy	\$62,731.21
Captain CID	\$62,731.21
DTF Commander	\$62,731.21
Eastern District Deputy	\$59,482.85
Lieutenant (3 @ \$55,867.93)	\$167,603.79
Sergeant (4 @ \$52,455.85)	\$209,823.40
CID Deputy (2 @ \$47,796.97)	\$95,593.94
Deputy Patrol (20 @ \$47,796.97)	\$955,939.40
School Resource Officer (3 @ \$47,796.97)	\$143,390.91
Transport Officer (2 @ \$43,445.81)	\$86,891.62
Environmental Officer	\$47,796.97
	• •
CID Secretary	\$47,832.10
Deputy Clerk (4 @ \$42,724.90)	\$170,899.60
Clerk - Fine and Fee Collections	\$42,724.90
IT Computer Administrator	\$52,455.85
Deputy Clerk Part Time	\$23,950.89
PT Time - Overtime - Litter Pickup	\$17,863.67
Deputy 1st Class (11 @ \$1,500.00)	\$16,500.00
District Court	
Chief Adminstrator	\$59,299.57
Chief Deputy Clerk	\$49,024.21
Court Liason	\$44,207.09
Deputy Clerk (12 @ \$42,724.90)	\$512,698.80
Deputy Clerk Part Time	\$14,400.00

Juvenile Court	
Juvenile Supervisor	\$55,867.93
Intake Officer 1	\$50,433.25
Intake Officer 2	\$46,400.01
Intake Officer 3	\$44,207.09
Intake Officer 4	\$44,207.09
Office Manager	\$43,466.00
Probation Officer (2 @ \$44,207.09)	\$88,414.18
County Jail	
Facility/Jail Administrator	\$66,162.85
Assistant Jail Administrator	\$62,731.21
Assistant Administrator - Juvenile	\$52,455.85
Maintenance Administrator	\$55,867.93
Staff Accountant	\$46,430.38
Maintenance/Security	\$46,430.38
Booking OIC	\$47,912.57
Assistant OIC	\$44,948.19
Jailer OIC (Day) (2 @ \$47,912.57)	\$95,825.14
Jailer OIC (Night) (2 @ \$47,912.57)	\$95,825.14
Jailer Asst OIC (Day) (2 @ \$44,948.19)	\$89,896.38
Jailer Asst OIC (Night) (2 @ \$44,948.19)	\$89,896.38
Detention Officers (53 @ \$42,724.90)	\$2,264,419.70
Detention Officer/Office Manager	\$45,689.28
Adult/Juvenile Part Time	\$22,166.12
Night Shift Differential 30 @ \$500 each	\$15,000.00
School /Service Promotion (23 @ \$1507.36)	\$34,669.28
Coroner	400 040 70
Coroner	\$88,618.50
Circuit Court	602 740 60
Circuit Clerk	\$82,710.60
Chief Deputy	\$55,867.93
Assistant Chief Deputy	\$47,912.57
Deputy Civil Clerk (2 @ \$42,724.90)	\$85,499.80
Deputy Criminal Clerk (3 @ \$42,724.90)	\$170,899.60
Deputy Jungaile Clark (2 @ \$42,724.90)	\$85,449.80 \$42,724.90
Deputy Jand Boords Clark	· ·
Deputy Land Records Clerk Eastern District Circuit Clerk	\$42,724.90
Deputy Clerk Part Time (3)	\$59,459.35 \$25,000.00
. ,	\$25,000.00
Drug Task Force Fiscal Officer	\$46,430.38
Legal Secretary 1	\$43,466.00
-	\$43,466.00
Legal Secretary 2 Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	343,400.UU
PA Case Coordinator	\$52,455.85
SecretaryCoordinator 1	\$43,466.00
Receptionist	\$41,242.71
Νευεριίστησι	γ41, ∠ 42./1

Investigator	\$47,806.06
Victim Witness Assistance	
Coordinator Financial	\$44,948.19
Coordinator 1	\$44,207.09
Coordinator 2	\$44,207.09
Coordinator 3	\$44,207.09
Office of Emergency Management	
Director OEM	\$57,077.02
Assist Director OEM 50% (Dept 100 50%)	\$14,400.00
Veterans Services	
Veterans Service Officer	\$47,912.57
Veterans Service Officer Assistant	\$41,983.80
Road Department	
County Judge 50% (Judge's Office 50%)	\$53,848.35
Road Superintendent	\$66,162.85
Western District Foreman	\$52,455.85
Eastern District Foreman	\$49,024.21
Shop Manager	\$49,024.21
GIS/911 Addressing Coordinator	\$46,213.61
Coordinator	\$44,207.09
Clerk	\$41,983.80
Mechanics (4 @ \$47,076.28)	\$188,305.12
Lead Equipment Operators (3 @ \$46,514.80)	\$139,544.40
Equipment Operators/Drivers/Laborers (44 @ \$44,844.43)	\$1,973,154.92
Gen Laborers Part Time 4 @ \$13.00 per hour	\$20,000.00
Treasurer's Office	
Chief Deputy	\$52,955.39
Deputy Treasurer Part Time	\$2,500.00
County Collector	
Chief Deputy	\$55,867.93
1st Deputy	\$44,489.76
2nd Deputy	\$42,724.90
3rd Deputy	\$42,724.90
6th Deputy	\$42,724.90
Deputy Clerk Part Time	\$42,724.90
Public Defender	
Secretary/Legal Support	\$44,207.09
Adult Drug-Court	
Court Coordinator (2 @ \$45,000.00)	\$90,000.00
Star Court Grant	
Star Court Coordinator	\$42,436.00
FY21 Connect & Protect LE Behavioral Health Grant	
CIT Law Enforcement Coordinator	\$48,209.35